over the three months of June, July, and 
August, out of just less than 100 billion 
quotes over all, for a savings of 1.5%. 
The affected series, however, generated 
less than three million (3,000,000) 
contracts traded in the same period, out 
of more than seven hundred eighty 
million (780,000,000) contracts total 
industry volume, or approximately 
.38%. The exchanges agree that the 
benefit from reduced quoting levels 
greatly exceeds the small cost in missed 
business. 

In addition, the Participants to the 
OLPP may coordinate the date of